OF MINNESOTA FOR 18%5. 491

CHAPTER 251.

AN ACT TO ESTABLISH THE SALARIES OF CERTAIN OFFICERS IN RAM-
SEY COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Sectiox 1. That for the faithful discharge of the duties of their
respective offices, the following named county officers of Ramsey
county shall receive per annum, payable in equal monthly instaliments
out of the county treasury, the amount hercin specified, viz.: Judge
of probate, five thousand (5,000) dollars per annam; assessor in odd
numbered years, seven thousand (7,000) dollurs per annum, and in
even numbered years, eight thousand (8,000} dollars per annum; audi-
tor, sixty-five hundred (6,500) dollars per annuin; attorney, thirty-five
hundred (3,500) dollars per annum, and treasurer, six thousand (6,000)
dollars per annum; which sus shall cover ull elerk hire and assist-
ants necessary in the performance of the duties of said offices all fees,
emoluments and perquisites of every nature whatsoever, and all fees
received by the judge of probate or any clerk or employe in his of-
fice for making certified copies of any paper or record, shall be covered
in the county treasury. The county treasurer, in addition to the sala-
ry specified in the foregoing, shall be entitled to five (5) per centum
on all delinquent personal property taxes collected before the first
{1st) day of June in each year.

SEc. 2. All acts or parts of acts inconsistent herewith are hereby
repealed.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in foree from and after its
passage.

Approved March 2, 1885.




